
November 29th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 5th December 2016 at
6:30 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre, Downpatrick.



Agenda

1 Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

PLEASE NOTE: CHRISTMAS DINNER WILL BE SERVED IN THE COMMEDAGH ROOM AT 5.30PM PRIOR
TO THE COUNCIL MEETING. MEETING WILL COMMENCE AT 6.30PM

2 Declarations of Interest

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

3 Minutes of Council Meeting held on 7 November 2016

Council-07112016.pdf Page 1

3a Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 7 November 2016

Council-07112016.pdf Page 4

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

4 Minutes of ERT Committee Meeting held on 14 November 2016

Enterprise_Regeneration_and_Tourism_Minutes-14-11-2016.pdf Page 7

5 Minutes of SPR Committee Meeting held on 17 November 2016

SPR17112016.pdf Page 20

6 Minutes of AHC Committee Meeting held on 21 November 2016

AHC21112016.pdf Page 36

7 Minutes of RTS Committee Meeting held on 23 November 2016

RTS23112016.pdf Page 44



For Discussion/Decision

8 Standing Orders

Amendment to Standing Orders.pdf Page 51

Standing Orders - tracked 1 November 2016 S Taggart.pdf Page 52

Correspondence and Conferences

9 Correspondence received from Lisburn and Castlereagh City Council

Notice of Motion in support of ME and Fibromyalgia - 9 Nov 2016

Motion from Lisburn and Castlereagh.pdf Page 78

10 Correspondence received from Jesse Norman MP re: Sellafield

Letter from Jesse Norman re safety at Sellafiled.pdf Page 80

11 Social Value Conference - Shaping Your Future - Making Your Mark 

Thursday 26 January 2017

Girdwood Community Hub, 10 Girdwood Avenue, Belfast, BT14 6EG

Members - £35 Non-Members - £65

Consultation Documents

12 Health and Social Care Transformation – Consultation on Criteria for
Reconfiguring Health and Social Care Services

Copy report to follow

Sealing Documents

13 Sealing Documents

1. R/S 233 - McShanes - SELB - Grant of Easement in connection with Newry Youth Resource Centre

2. AD/LEG/101 Deed of Charge - St Patrick Visitor Centre Limited and Newry, Mourne and Down District
Council (Capital Assistance for the refurbishment of St Patrick's Visitor Centre)



Notices of Motion

14 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Clarke

"This Council supports the call to implement the recommendation by the Constitutional Convention to extend
the franchise to include all Irish citizens, regardless of their place of residency, to vote in the next & all future
Presidential elections"
 

15 Notice of motion received from Councillor Enright

Council notes that towns and  villages heavily dependent on tourism need to plan ahead to be able to publish
a schedule of events with the media, Tourism NI and to be able to book events, locations and shows, to
mobilise community volunteers, and hire requisites.

Council further notes that

1. ‘Active and Healthy’ funding for festivals and community events is organised on very short
timeframes, often only weeks before the actual event making organisation difficult. EG
‘Carol Ships Festival’ this December or community festivals last summer – even where
these have a strong tourism element as in most coastal villages

2. Major tourism event funding is organised by ‘Economic Development ‘. They organise
around ‘events’ and do not view the organisation of events in a given DEA, town or village
as a ‘joined up’ calendar of events in conjunction with Active and Healthy.

3. Coordination and planning of events between the two departments around major tourism
centres, looking 12 to 14 months ahead, is non-existent.

Council therefore resolves that villages and towns like Strangford with a large number of successful tourism-
related events throughout the year be identified – and a 14 month rolling calendar of events be created for
each village and be maintained across both departments.

Where several villages cooperate together to create a season of festivals – this also to be reflected in the
schedule for the leading tourism centre – for instance the Lecale Coast Villages from Killough, Ardglass,
Dunfort, Ballyhornan, Kilclief and the major tourism village of Strangford. To ensure synergy and sharing of
resources.

16 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Andrews

" Newry, Mourne and Down District Council calls upon the Government to make fair transitional state pension
arrangements for all women born on ,or after 6th April 1951 who have unfairly borne the burden of the
Increase to the State Pension Age [SPA] with lack of appropriate notification" .



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Democratic Services democratic.services@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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